

Summary Agreement for Renewal of Williamson County Contract

Purchase/Contract Type:	Service	Department:	Williamson County Auditor		
Vendor Name:	Weaver and Tidwell, LLP				
Vendor Address: 1601 S. Mopac Expy, Austin, TX 78746					
Purpose/Intended Use of Product or Service (summary):					
Audit and Accounting Services					
P.O./Contract Number:	15RFP113	Effective Date:	08/01/2019		
Purchaser/Contract Specialist:	Dianne West	Expiration Date:	07/31/2020		
Requested By:	Julie Kiley, First Assistant (County Auditor	nty Auditor		
Detailed description of renewal of product and/or service.					
 Williamson County wishes to extend this bid/proposal for the same pricing, terms and conditions as the existing contract, with the exception of, the last paragraph of Section 2.2.14, as set forth below, is struck from the applicable terms for purposes of this renewal: "Successful Respondent's indemnification shall cover, and Successful Respondent agrees to indemnify Williamson County, in the event Williamson County is found to have been negligent for having selected Successful Respondent to perform the work described in this request. The provision by Successful Respondent of insurance shall not limit the liability of Successful Respondent under the Contract and/or any ensuing Agreement." PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: COMPLETED 1295 FORM; AND RENEWED INSURANCE CERTIFICATE IF IT WAS REQUIRED IN BID/PROPOSAL. Extend Contract for the 2nd of two (2) one year renewal option periods: August 1, 2019 – July 31, 2020 Renewal Option Period 1					
Vendor WEAVER AND TIDWELL, L.L. Name ADAM M. CANE Title PARTNER Signature M. C — Date 07/08/2019	P. - - -	Williamson Co Bill Gravell Williamson C Signature	county Judge		